1©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
Product Guide
GOLD LABEL™   Industrial Double Angle V-Belts
Designed for OEMs
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   1DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   1 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
2©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
         AA-BB-CC-AAG-BBG
GOLD LABEL Double Angle
Product description		         3
Size List				          4
V-Belt Double Angle
W
H
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Table of Contents
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   2DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   2 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
3©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
V-Belt
Part Number Description: AAG70GL
AA: Profile (13mm X 10mm)
G: Grooved profile
70: Internal Length (inches)
GL: Gold Label
Features and Benefits:
Fabric Cover: PET/Cotton, rubber impregnated
  - Abrasion, wear and Oil Resistance
   - Static Conductivity: ISO 1813
Tension Cords: High Modulus Polyester
  - Superior Dimensional stability (low stretch and tension decay)
   - High resistance to overloads and shock loads
Compression Rubber: SBR/BR Rubber blend
- High resistance to bending stress
   - Superior Oil and Heat resistance
   - Temperature Range: -35 To +70 °C / -31 To 160 °F
Designed for Back-Side Pulleys Application
Markets and Applications:
Perfect solution for serpentine drives
These belts are used on drives with one or more reverse bend where power is trasmitted from the belt on both side and in reverse conditions as well
Fits on application such as Lawn & Garden, Agriculture Harvesters, Chicken Pluckers, Mixers, Agitators, Conveyors, Crushers
Pulley Standards: DIN2217 – ISO 4183
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/m)
AA 13 10 0.146
BB 17 13 0.227
CC 22 17 0.392
AAG 13 10 0.146
BBG 17 13 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/in)
AA 1/2 5/16 0.008
BB 21/32 13/32 0.013
CC 7/8 17/32 0.022
AAG 1-1/4 3/4 0.008
BBG 1-1/2 1 0.013
W
H
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Size List
V-Belt Double Angle
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   3DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   3 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
DAYCO
Part Nr
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Le
Effective length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Le
Effective length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/m)
AA 13 10 0.146
BB 17 13 0.227
CC 22 17 0.392
AAG 13 10 0.146
BBG 17 13 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/in)
AA 1/2 5/16 0.008
BB 21/32 13/32 0.013
CC 7/8 17/32 0.022
AAG 1-1/4 3/4 0.008
BBG 1-1/2 1 0.013
W
H
4©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Size List
V-Belt Double Angle
AA60GL AA 1524 1577 60.00 62.00 0.23 0.51
AA62GL AA 1575 1628 62.00 64.00 0.24 0.53
AA64GL AA 1626 1679 64.00 66.00 0.25 0.54
AA66GL AA 1676 1729 66.00 68.00 0.25 0.56
AA68GL AA 1727 1780 68.00 70.00 0.26 0.57
AA70GL AA 1778 1831 70.00 72.00 0.27 0.59
AA73GL AA 1854 1907 73.00 75.00 0.28 0.62
AA75GL AA 1905 1958 75.00 77.00 0.29 0.63
AA78GL AA 1981 2034 78.00 80.00 0.30 0.66
AA80GL AA 2032 2085 80.00 82.00 0.31 0.67
AA85GL AA 2159 2212 85.00 87.00 0.32 0.71
AA88GL AA 2235 2288 88.00 90.00 0.34 0.74
AA90GL AA 2286 2339 90.00 92.00 0.34 0.76
AA92GL AA 2337 2390 92.00 94.00 0.35 0.77
BB85GL BB 2159 2233 85.00 88.00 0.51 1.12
BB90GL BB 2286 2360 90.00 93.00 0.54 1.18
BB92GL BB 2337 2411 92.00 95.00 0.55 1.21
BB93GL BB 2362 2436 93.00 96.00 0.55 1.22
BB94GL BB 2388 2462 94.00 97.00 0.56 1.23
BB96GL BB 2438 2512 96.00 99.00 0.57 1.26
BB97GL BB 2464 2538 97.00 100.00 0.58 1.27
BB100GL BB 2540 2614 100.00 103.00 0.59 1.31
BB103GL BB 2616 2690 103.00 106.00 0.61 1.34
BB105GL BB 2667 2741 105.00 108.00 0.62 1.37
BB107GL BB 2718 2792 107.00 110.00 0.63 1.40
BB108GL BB 2743 2817 108.00 111.00 0.64 1.41
BB111GL BB 2819 2893 111.00 114.00 0.66 1.45
BB112GL BB 2845 2919 112.00 115.00 0.66 1.46
BB114GL BB 2896 2970 114.00 117.00 0.67 1.48
BB116GL BB 2946 3020 116.00 119.00 0.68 1.51
BB117GL BB 2972 3046 117.00 120.00 0.69 1.52
BB118GL BB 2997 3071 118.00 121.00 0.70 1.54
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   4DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   4 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
DAYCO
Part Nr
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Le
Effective length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Le
Effective length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/m)
AA 13 10 0.146
BB 17 13 0.227
CC 22 17 0.392
AAG 13 10 0.146
BBG 17 13 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/in)
AA 1/2 5/16 0.008
BB 21/32 13/32 0.013
CC 7/8 17/32 0.022
AAG 1-1/4 3/4 0.008
BBG 1-1/2 1 0.013
W
H
5©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Size List
V-Belt Double Angle
BB120GL BB 3048 3122 120.00 123.00 0.71 1.56
BB122GL BB 3099 3173 122.00 125.00 0.72 1.59
BB123GL BB 3124 3198 123.00 126.00 0.73 1.60
BB124GL BB 3150 3224 124.00 127.00 0.73 1.61
BB127GL BB 3226 3300 127.00 130.00 0.75 1.65
BB128GL BB 3251 3325 128.00 131.00 0.75 1.66
BB130GL BB 3302 3376 130.00 133.00 0.77 1.69
BB133GL BB 3378 3452 133.00 136.00 0.78 1.73
BB135GL BB 3429 3503 135.00 138.00 0.79 1.75
BB136GL BB 3454 3528 136.00 139.00 0.80 1.76
BB140GL BB 3556 3630 140.00 143.00 0.82 1.81
BB144GL BB 3658 3732 144.00 147.00 0.85 1.87
BB155GL BB 3937 4011 155.00 158.00 0.91 2.01
BB158GL BB 4013 4087 158.00 161.00 0.93 2.04
BB162GL BB 4115 4189 162.00 165.00 0.95 2.09
BB168GL BB 4267 4341 168.00 171.00 0.98 2.17
BB170GL BB 4318 4392 170.00 173.00 1.00 2.20
BB173GL BB 4394 4468 173.00 176.00 1.01 2.23
BB180GL BB 4572 4646 180.00 183.00 1.05 2.32
BB182GL BB 4623 4697 182.00 185.00 1.07 2.35
BB187GL BB 4750 4824 187.00 190.00 1.09 2.41
BB190GL BB 4826 4900 190.00 193.00 1.11 2.45
BB195GL BB 4953 5027 195.00 198.00 1.14 2.51
BB210GL BB 5334 5408 210.00 213.00 1.23 2.70
BB225GL BB 5715 5751 225.00 226.00 1.30 2.88
BB228GL BB 5791 5827 228.00 229.00 1.32 2.91
BB240GL BB 6096 6132 240.00 241.00 1.39 3.07
BB255GL BB 6477 6513 255.00 256.00 1.48 3.26
BB270GL BB 6858 6894 270.00 271.00 1.56 3.45
BB285GL BB 7239 7275 285.00 286.00 1.65 3.64
BB300GL BB 7620 7656 300.00 301.00 1.74 3.83
CC75GL CC 1905 2012 75.00 79.00 0.79 1.74
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   5DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   5 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
DAYCO
Part Nr
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Le
Effective length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Le
Effective length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/m)
AA 13 10 0.146
BB 17 13 0.227
CC 22 17 0.392
AAG 13 10 0.146
BBG 17 13 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/in)
AA 1/2 5/16 0.008
BB 21/32 13/32 0.013
CC 7/8 17/32 0.022
AAG 1-1/4 3/4 0.008
BBG 1-1/2 1 0.013
W
H
6©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Size List
V-Belt Double Angle
CC81GL CC 2057 2164 81.00 85.00 0.85 1.87
CC85GL CC 2159 2266 85.00 89.00 0.89 1.96
CC90GL CC 2286 2393 90.00 94.00 0.94 2.07
CC96GL CC 2438 2545 96.00 100.00 1.00 2.20
CC105GL CC 2667 2774 105.00 109.00 1.09 2.40
CC112GL CC 2845 2952 112.00 116.00 1.16 2.55
CC120GL CC 3048 3155 120.00 124.00 1.24 2.73
CC128GL CC 3251 3358 128.00 132.00 1.32 2.90
CC136GL CC 3454 3561 136.00 140.00 1.40 3.08
CC140GL CC 3556 3663 140.00 144.00 1.44 3.17
CC144GL CC 3658 3765 144.00 148.00 1.48 3.25
CC158GL CC 4013 4120 158.00 162.00 1.62 3.56
CC162GL CC 4115 4222 162.00 166.00 1.66 3.65
CC173GL CC 4394 4501 173.00 177.00 1.77 3.89
CC180GL CC 4572 4679 180.00 184.00 1.83 4.04
CC195GL CC 4953 5060 195.00 199.00 1.98 4.37
CC210GL CC 5334 5441 210.00 214.00 2.13 4.70
CC240GL CC 6096 6152 240.00 242.00 2.41 5.32
CC255GL CC 6477 6533 255.00 257.00 2.56 5.65
CC270GL CC 6858 6914 270.00 272.00 2.71 5.98
CC300GL CC 7620 7676 300.00 302.00 3.01 6.64
CC330GL CC 8382 8438 330.00 332.00 3.31 7.29
CC360GL CC 9144 9200 360.00 362.00 3.61 7.95
CC390GL CC 9906 9962 390.00 392.00 3.91 8.61
CC420GL CC 10668 10724 420.00 422.00 4.21 9.27
AAG60GL AAG 1524 1577 60.00 62.00 0.23 0.51
AAG62GL AAG 1575 1628 62.00 64.00 0.24 0.53
AAG64GL AAG 1626 1679 64.00 66.00 0.25 0.54
AAG66GL AAG 1676 1729 66.00 68.00 0.25 0.56
AAG68GL AAG 1727 1780 68.00 70.00 0.26 0.57
AAG70GL AAG 1778 1831 70.00 72.00 0.27 0.59
AAG73GL AAG 1854 1907 73.00 75.00 0.28 0.62
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   6DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   6 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
DAYCO
Part Nr
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Le
Effective length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Le
Effective length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/m)
AA 13 10 0.146
BB 17 13 0.227
CC 22 17 0.392
AAG 13 10 0.146
BBG 17 13 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/in)
AA 1/2 5/16 0.008
BB 21/32 13/32 0.013
CC 7/8 17/32 0.022
AAG 1-1/4 3/4 0.008
BBG 1-1/2 1 0.013
W
H
7©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Size List
V-Belt Double Angle
AAG75GL AAG 1905 1958 75.00 77.00 0.29 0.63
AAG78GL AAG 1981 2034 78.00 80.00 0.30 0.66
AAG80GL AAG 2032 2085 80.00 82.00 0.31 0.67
AAG85GL AAG 2159 2212 85.00 87.00 0.32 0.71
AAG88GL AAG 2235 2288 88.00 90.00 0.34 0.74
AAG90GL AAG 2286 2339 90.00 92.00 0.34 0.76
AAG92GL AAG 2337 2390 92.00 94.00 0.35 0.77
AAG96GL AAG 2438 2491 96.00 98.00 0.36 0.80
AAG105GL AAG 2667 2720 105.00 107.00 0.40 0.88
AAG112GL AAG 2845 2898 112.00 114.00 0.42 0.94
AAG120GL AAG 3048 3101 120.00 122.00 0.45 1.00
AAG128GL AAG 3251 3304 128.00 130.00 0.48 1.07
AAG148GL AAG 3759 3812 148.00 150.00 0.56 1.23
BBG60GL BBG 1524 1598 60.00 63.00 0.36 0.80
BBG64GL BBG 1626 1700 64.00 67.00 0.39 0.85
BBG66GL BBG 1676 1750 66.00 69.00 0.40 0.88
BBG68GL BBG 1727 1801 68.00 71.00 0.41 0.90
BBG71GL BBG 1803 1877 71.00 74.00 0.43 0.94
BBG72GL BBG 1829 1903 72.00 75.00 0.43 0.95
BBG73GL BBG 1854 1928 73.00 76.00 0.44 0.96
BBG74GL BBG 1880 1954 74.00 77.00 0.44 0.98
BBG75GL BBG 1905 1979 75.00 78.00 0.45 0.99
BBG81GL BBG 2057 2131 81.00 84.00 0.48 1.07
BBG83GL BBG 2108 2182 83.00 86.00 0.49 1.09
BBG85GL BBG 2159 2233 85.00 88.00 0.51 1.12
BBG90GL BBG 2286 2360 90.00 93.00 0.54 1.18
BBG92GL BBG 2337 2411 92.00 95.00 0.55 1.21
BBG93GL BBG 2362 2436 93.00 96.00 0.55 1.22
BBG94GL BBG 2388 2462 94.00 97.00 0.56 1.23
BBG96GL BBG 2438 2512 96.00 99.00 0.57 1.26
BBG97GL BBG 2464 2538 97.00 100.00 0.58 1.27
BBG100GL BBG 2540 2614 100.00 103.00 0.59 1.31
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   7DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   7 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
DAYCO
Part Nr
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Le
Effective length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Le
Effective length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/m)
AA 13 10 0.146
BB 17 13 0.227
CC 22 17 0.392
AAG 13 10 0.146
BBG 17 13 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/in)
AA 1/2 5/16 0.008
BB 21/32 13/32 0.013
CC 7/8 17/32 0.022
AAG 1-1/4 3/4 0.008
BBG 1-1/2 1 0.013
W
H
8©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Size List
V-Belt Double Angle
BBG103GL BBG 2616 2690 103.00 106.00 0.61 1.34
BBG105GL BBG 2667 2741 105.00 108.00 0.62 1.37
BBG107GL BBG 2718 2792 107.00 110.00 0.63 1.40
BBG108GL BBG 2743 2817 108.00 111.00 0.64 1.41
BBG111GL BBG 2819 2893 111.00 114.00 0.66 1.45
BBG112GL BBG 2845 2919 112.00 115.00 0.66 1.46
BBG114GL BBG 2896 2970 114.00 117.00 0.67 1.48
BBG116GL BBG 2946 3020 116.00 119.00 0.68 1.51
BBG117GL BBG 2972 3046 117.00 120.00 0.69 1.52
BBG118GL BBG 2997 3071 118.00 121.00 0.70 1.54
BBG120GL BBG 3048 3122 120.00 123.00 0.71 1.56
BBG122GL BBG 3099 3173 122.00 125.00 0.72 1.59
BBG123GL BBG 3124 3198 123.00 126.00 0.73 1.60
BBG124GL BBG 3150 3224 124.00 127.00 0.73 1.61
BBG127GL BBG 3226 3300 127.00 130.00 0.75 1.65
BBG128GL BBG 3251 3325 128.00 131.00 0.75 1.66
BBG130GL BBG 3302 3376 130.00 133.00 0.77 1.69
BBG133GL BBG 3378 3452 133.00 136.00 0.78 1.73
BBG135GL BBG 3429 3503 135.00 138.00 0.79 1.75
BBG136GL BBG 3454 3528 136.00 139.00 0.80 1.76
BBG140GL BBG 3556 3630 140.00 143.00 0.82 1.81
BBG144GL BBG 3658 3732 144.00 147.00 0.85 1.87
BBG155GL BBG 3937 4011 155.00 158.00 0.91 2.01
BBG158GL BBG 4013 4087 158.00 161.00 0.93 2.04
BBG162GL BBG 4115 4189 162.00 165.00 0.95 2.09
BBG168GL BBG 4267 4341 168.00 171.00 0.98 2.17
BBG170GL BBG 4318 4392 170.00 173.00 1.00 2.20
BBG173GL BBG 4394 4468 173.00 176.00 1.01 2.23
BBG180GL BBG 4572 4646 180.00 183.00 1.05 2.32
BBG182GL BBG 4623 4697 182.00 185.00 1.07 2.35
BBG187GL BBG 4750 4824 187.00 190.00 1.09 2.41
BBG190GL BBG 4826 4900 190.00 193.00 1.11 2.45
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   8DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   8 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
DAYCO
Part Nr
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Le
Effective length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Le
Effective length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/m)
AA 13 10 0.146
BB 17 13 0.227
CC 22 17 0.392
AAG 13 10 0.146
BBG 17 13 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/in)
AA 1/2 5/16 0.008
BB 21/32 13/32 0.013
CC 7/8 17/32 0.022
AAG 1-1/4 3/4 0.008
BBG 1-1/2 1 0.013
W
H
9©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Size List
V-Belt Double Angle
BBG195GL BBG 4953 5027 195.00 198.00 1.14 2.51
BBG210GL BBG 5334 5408 210.00 213.00 1.23 2.70
BBG225GL BBG 5715 5751 225.00 226.00 1.30 2.88
BBG228GL BBG 5791 5827 228.00 229.00 1.32 2.91
BBG240GL BBG 6096 6132 240.00 241.00 1.39 3.07
BBG255GL BBG 6477 6513 255.00 256.00 1.48 3.26
BBG270GL BBG 6858 6894 270.00 271.00 1.56 3.45
BBG285GL BBG 7239 7275 285.00 286.00 1.65 3.64
BBG300GL BBG 7620 7656 300.00 301.00 1.74 3.83
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   9DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   9 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
10©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
PRODUCTS STORAGE-HANDLING CONDITIONS
•	Possibly dry and cool environment
•	Better no direct sunlight
•	Prevent moisture contamination
•	Avoid contamination with solvents or chemicals
•	Ideal temperature for storage conditions is < 30 °C / 86 °F
•	Continues high temperature (50 °C / 122 °F) might significantly reduce belt life
•	Humidity is not significantly causing issues
•	If properly stored belt shelf life is at least 5 years
•	Short belt up to 1,5m can be stored on pegs
•	Long belts better to be coiled on shelves for distortion  - free
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   10DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   10 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
11©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
GOLD LABEL Double Angle - Notes
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   11DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   11 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52
12©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.06
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   12DAYCO_Gold_Label_Double_Angle_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   12 11/06/21   15:5211/06/21   15:52